KCMO Municipal Court
Court User Survey
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Demographics of Sample: Reasons for Being at Court

Largest group of respondents appeared in the courtroom

Appeared in courtroom [N 47%
Made payment [ 11%
With someone who had court business |G 11%
Walk-in docket | 10%
To get information | 6%
Came to watch hearing or trial 1l 4%
Went to probation office [l 4%
Searched records/got documents [l 2%
Attended a meeting Ml 2%
Posted bond M 2%
Went to prosecutor's office B 1%
Filed papers/motions W 1%
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Demographics of Sample: Reasons for Being at Court

Largest group of respondents were there for
a traffic case

Traffic | 54%
Other [N 14%

Housing

Drug court

Mental Health Court
Animal code
Truancy Court

Veteran's Court

0%

20%

40%

60%

Majority of respondents were
defendants

detendarr: - | >
attorney [N 15%

relative/friend

brought from jail

service provider . 5%
victim/witness . 5%
law enforcement I 3%
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Demographics: Frequency of Visits to the Court

Most respondents are first time or
infrequent visitors

first time _ 29%
once a year or less _ 39%
a few times a year (2-5) - 18%

several times a year (6-12) . 9%

regularly (12+) - 26%
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How often are you in this courthouse?

Regular visitors are disproportionately
industry personnel

M Visits court more than 6 times a year

M Visits court less than 6 times a year

attorney

law enforcement
service provider
victim/witness
relative/friend

defendant

brought from jail
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Demographics: Race and Gender

Between 15% and 20% of respondents declined to identify their race, ethnicity,

and/or gender. For those that did respond, here are the breakdowns:

Self-identification of race

Black or African-American _ 49%

White or Caucasian

Other

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

-
W 4%

N 2%

| 0.4%
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11% of respondents
identified as Hispanic or
Latino

55% male, 45% female, and
1% other



Section 1: Access to the Court (Physical)

M Strongly Agree/Agree M Neutral M Disagree/Strongly Disagree

Finding the courthouse was easy 89% 6% 6%

| easily found the courtroom or office | needed 88% 6% 6%

| felt safe in the courthouse 86% 8% 6%

| had or easily found transportation to the
courthouse

The court makes reasonable efforts to remove
physical/language barriers to service

84% 8% 8%

82% 12% 6%

Parking was easy to find 49% 13% 38%
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All questions exclude “does not apply” or blank responses



Section 1: Access to the Court
(Customer Service/Communication)

m Strongly Agree/Agree  m Neutral M Disagree/Strongly Disagree

| was provided or able to obtain info to know my court

(o) (o) 0,
date 89% 5% 6%

Court staff paid attention to my needs 83% 9% 8%

The court's hours of operation made it easy for me to
handle my business

| was able to get my court business done in a reasonable
amount of time

Once inside the courtroom, my case was called in a timely

82% 9% 9%

81% 9% 10%

76% 9% 15%
manner
The court's website was useful 72% 19% 9%
The 311 and/or court call center were helpful 70% 21% 9%
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All questions exclude “does not apply” or blank responses



Section 2: Fairness

M Strongly Agree/Agree M Neutral M Disagree/Strongly Disagree

As | leave the court, | know what to do next about
my case.

86% 7% 7%

The way my case was handled was fair. 9% 11%

The judge had the information necessary to make
. 14% 10%

decisions about my case.

The judge listened to my side of the story before
he or she made a decision.

73% 15% 12%
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All questions exclude “does not apply” or blank responses



Section 3: Perceptions and Trust

M Strongly Agree/Agree M Neutral M Disagree/Strongly Disagree

The Municipal Court has the knowledge and skills

- 80% 13% 8%

needed to do its jobs well.

Municipal Court staff is courteous and respectful to all
: 79% 13% 8%

members of the public.

Municipal Court judges are courteous and respectful
g Juae Pect! 78% 13% 9%

to all members of the public.

The Municipal Court treats people fairly regardless of
P PEop v Tee _— 76% 13% 11%

race, gender, age, wealth or other characteristics.

| would be comfortable letting the Municipal Court
: : 69% 17% 14%
decide a case that was important to me.

68% 19% 13%

| trust the Municipal Court.
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All questions exclude “does not apply” or blank responses



Section 3: Perceptions and Trust (In “My Community”)

M Strongly Agree/Agree M Neutral M Disagree/Strongly Disagree

| see the Municipal Court as being part of my 16% 12%
(0] (0)

community.
The Municipal Court is representative of my
. 70% 18% 12%
community.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

W Extremely M Very much ™ Somewhat mSlightly m Not at all

In general, how much does the Municipal Court

: : 129 27% 12% 12%
trust the people in your community? % . . 0

In general, how much do the people in your
community trust the Municipal Court?

11% 26% 15%  11%

.72 correlation between these questions 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

All questions exclude “does not apply” or blank responses
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